

FILED

NOV 28 2016

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

Appellate Court No. 343146-III

**WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III**

TINA MEYETTE,

Appellant,

v.

DAN MEYETTE,

Respondent.

Appeal from the Washington Superior Court
County of Grant
Case No. 12-3-00502-8
The Honorable Judge David Estudillo

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Barbara J. Black
Attorney for Respondent
P.O. Box 1118
Moses Lake, WA 98837
WSBA #23686

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

STANDARD OF REVIEW 4

ARGUMENT 5

I. GIVEN THE WIDE DISCRETION GRANTED TO TRIAL
COURTS WHEN DIVIDING PROPERTY IN A MARRIAGE
DISSOLUTION UNDER RCW 26.09.080, THE TRIAL
COURT JUSTLY AND EQUITABLY DIVIDED THE
PARTIES' PROPERTY 5

II. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ACCOMMODATED
APPELLANT'S HEARING IMPAIRMENT WHICH INSURED
THAT HER DUE PROCESS RIGHTS WERE NOT
VIOLATED..... 8

ATTORNEYS FEES 9

CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

Brewer v. Brewer, 137 Wn.2d 756, 769, 976 P.2d 102, 110 (1999). 5

Ramsey v. Mading, 36 Wn.2d 303, 311, 217 P.2d 1041 (1950). 7

In re Marriage of Olson, 69 Wn. App. 621, 624, 850 P.2d 527 (1993) . . 8

In re Marriage of Zier, 136 Wn. App. 40, 45, 147 P.3d 624 (2006) . . 4, 5

State v. Mendez, 56 Wn. App. 458, 463, 784 P.2d 168, (1989) 4

Statutes Cited

RCW 2.42.120(1) 1, 8, 10

RCW 26.09.080 1, 4, 10

RCW 4.84.185 9, 10

Court Rules Cited

Grant County Superior Court LCR 16(B). 1

Rules on Appeal 18.1(b). 9, 10
